
Facility Usage for District of CENTRAL ILLINOIS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

26 (C/IL)

Federal

CCC Chicago MCC

Jail Days 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

Federal Total

Jail Days 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.03 0.000.000.000.45 0.000.00 0.00 0.04

IGA

5FP Kankakee County Detention Center

Jail Days 161 125 102 82 138 184 178 124 51 9 2 4 1,160 1,160

Paid Jail Days 161 125 102 82 138 184 178 124 51 9 2 4 1,160 1,160

Cost $ 12,880 $ 10,000 $ 8,160 $ 6,560 $ 11,040 $ 14,720 $ 14,240 $ 9,920 $ 4,080 $ 720 $ 160 $ 320 $ 92,800 $ 92,800

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 5.19 4.46 3.29 2.73 4.45 6.13 5.74 4.00 1.70 0.29 0.07 0.13 3.18

7ND Mason Co Jail

Jail Days 332 287 313 351 323 255 224 255 295 341 307 310 3,593 3,593

Paid Jail Days 332 287 313 351 323 255 224 255 295 341 307 310 3,593 3,593

Cost $ 21,580 $ 18,655 $ 20,345 $ 22,815 $ 20,995 $ 16,575 $ 14,560 $ 16,575 $ 19,175 $ 22,165 $ 19,955 $ 20,150 $ 233,545 $ 233,545

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 10.71 10.25 10.10 11.70 10.42 8.50 7.23 8.23 9.83 11.00 10.23 10.00 9.84

5TR Christian Co Jail

Jail Days 318 260 340 302 355 331 283 288 362 366 330 384 3,919 3,919

Paid Jail Days 318 260 340 302 355 331 283 288 362 366 330 384 3,919 3,919
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 19,080 $ 15,600 $ 20,400 $ 18,120 $ 21,300 $ 19,860 $ 16,980 $ 17,280 $ 21,720 $ 21,960 $ 19,800 $ 23,040 $ 235,140 $ 235,140

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 10.26 9.29 10.97 10.07 11.45 11.03 9.13 9.29 12.07 11.81 11.00 12.39 10.74

5HJ Sangamon Co Jail

Jail Days 382 311 398 333 257 184 215 209 195 218 242 249 3,193 3,193

Paid Jail Days 382 311 398 333 257 184 215 209 195 218 242 249 3,193 3,193

Cost $ 20,437 $ 16,638 $ 21,293 $ 17,816 $ 13,750 $ 9,844 $ 11,502 $ 11,182 $ 10,432 $ 11,663 $ 12,947 $ 13,322 $ 170,826 $ 170,826

Rate $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50

Avg Pop 12.32 11.11 12.84 11.10 8.29 6.13 6.94 6.74 6.50 7.03 8.07 8.03 8.75

7FZ Scott Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 70 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 70 $ 70

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 70.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5XB Mercer Co Jail

Jail Days 862 804 861 787 757 682 599 599 497 483 384 452 7,767 7,767

Paid Jail Days 862 804 861 787 757 682 599 599 497 483 384 452 7,767 7,767

Cost $ 56,030 $ 52,260 $ 55,965 $ 51,155 $ 49,205 $ 44,330 $ 38,935 $ 38,935 $ 32,305 $ 31,395 $ 24,960 $ 29,380 $ 504,855 $ 504,855

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 27.81 28.71 27.77 26.23 24.42 22.73 19.32 19.32 16.57 15.58 12.80 14.58 21.28

7PY Ford Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 134 146 124 89 104 102 142 174 210 217 210 217 1,869 1,869

Paid Jail Days 134 146 124 89 104 102 142 174 210 217 210 217 1,869 1,869

Cost $ 7,370 $ 8,030 $ 6,820 $ 4,895 $ 5,720 $ 5,610 $ 9,656 $ 11,832 $ 14,280 $ 14,756 $ 14,280 $ 14,756 $ 118,005 $ 118,005

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 63.14

Avg Pop 4.32 5.21 4.00 2.97 3.35 3.40 4.58 5.61 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 5.12

7PZ Fulton Co Jail

Jail Days 544 409 460 484 430 376 346 341 292 279 249 267 4,477 4,477

Paid Jail Days 544 409 460 484 430 376 346 341 292 279 249 267 4,477 4,477

Cost $ 32,640 $ 24,540 $ 27,600 $ 29,040 $ 25,800 $ 22,560 $ 20,760 $ 20,460 $ 17,520 $ 16,740 $ 14,940 $ 16,020 $ 268,620 $ 268,620

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 17.55 14.61 14.84 16.13 13.87 12.53 11.16 11.00 9.73 9.00 8.30 8.61 12.27

7I5 Livingston County Jail

Jail Days 29 61 164 162 168 242 226 211 236 224 175 184 2,082 2,082
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 29 61 164 162 168 242 226 211 236 224 175 184 2,082 2,082

Cost $ 1,595 $ 3,355 $ 9,020 $ 8,910 $ 9,240 $ 13,310 $ 12,430 $ 11,605 $ 12,980 $ 12,320 $ 9,625 $ 10,120 $ 114,510 $ 114,510

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.94 2.18 5.29 5.40 5.42 8.07 7.29 6.81 7.87 7.23 5.83 5.94 5.70

5CE Rock Island Co Jail

Jail Days 383 314 326 276 259 287 266 250 253 277 272 286 3,449 3,449

Paid Jail Days 383 314 326 276 259 287 266 250 253 277 272 286 3,449 3,449

Cost $ 21,065 $ 17,270 $ 17,930 $ 15,180 $ 14,245 $ 15,785 $ 14,630 $ 13,750 $ 13,915 $ 15,235 $ 14,960 $ 15,730 $ 189,695 $ 189,695

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 12.35 11.21 10.52 9.20 8.35 9.57 8.58 8.06 8.43 8.94 9.07 9.23 9.45

7WY Henry Co Jail

Jail Days 507 429 479 381 442 520 652 676 744 722 600 519 6,671 6,671

Paid Jail Days 507 429 479 381 442 520 652 676 744 722 600 519 6,671 6,671

Cost $ 28,519 $ 24,131 $ 26,944 $ 21,431 $ 24,862 $ 29,250 $ 36,675 $ 38,025 $ 41,850 $ 40,612 $ 33,750 $ 29,194 $ 375,244 $ 375,244

Rate $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25

Avg Pop 16.35 15.32 15.45 12.70 14.26 17.33 21.03 21.81 24.80 23.29 20.00 16.74 18.28

5YL Dewitt Co Jail

Jail Days 313 325 334 228 258 203 213 116 173 288 336 267 3,054 3,054

Paid Jail Days 313 325 334 228 258 203 213 116 173 288 336 267 3,054 3,054

Cost $ 17,215 $ 17,875 $ 18,370 $ 12,540 $ 14,190 $ 11,165 $ 11,715 $ 6,380 $ 9,515 $ 15,840 $ 18,480 $ 14,685 $ 167,970 $ 167,970

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 10.10 11.61 10.77 7.60 8.32 6.77 6.87 3.74 5.77 9.29 11.20 8.61 8.37

5QE Tazewell Co Jail

Jail Days 757 743 872 756 725 721 711 670 532 501 476 417 7,881 7,881

Paid Jail Days 757 743 872 756 725 721 711 670 532 501 476 417 7,881 7,881

Cost $ 41,635 $ 40,865 $ 47,960 $ 41,580 $ 39,875 $ 39,655 $ 39,105 $ 36,850 $ 29,260 $ 27,555 $ 26,180 $ 22,935 $ 433,455 $ 433,455

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 24.42 26.54 28.13 25.20 23.39 24.03 22.94 21.61 17.73 16.16 15.87 13.45 21.59

5DF Knox Co Jail

Jail Days 197 169 155 118 67 91 150 116 70 147 209 334 1,823 1,823

Paid Jail Days 197 169 155 118 67 91 150 116 70 147 209 334 1,823 1,823

Cost $ 12,017 $ 10,309 $ 9,455 $ 7,198 $ 4,087 $ 5,551 $ 9,150 $ 7,076 $ 4,270 $ 8,967 $ 12,749 $ 20,374 $ 111,203 $ 111,203

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 6.35 6.04 5.00 3.93 2.16 3.03 4.84 3.74 2.33 4.74 6.97 10.77 4.99

7C0 Moultrie County Sheriff's Office & Detention Ctr
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 295 258 351 318 262 241 282 221 171 139 164 214 2,916 2,916

Paid Jail Days 295 258 351 318 262 241 282 221 171 139 164 214 2,916 2,916

Cost $ 20,090 $ 17,570 $ 23,903 $ 21,656 $ 17,842 $ 16,412 $ 19,204 $ 15,050 $ 11,645 $ 9,466 $ 11,168 $ 14,573 $ 198,580 $ 198,580

Rate $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10

Avg Pop 9.52 9.21 11.32 10.60 8.45 8.03 9.10 7.13 5.70 4.48 5.47 6.90 7.99

7LF Macon Co Jail

Jail Days 990 829 887 814 727 752 840 799 864 880 709 640 9,731 9,731

Paid Jail Days 990 829 887 814 727 752 840 799 864 880 709 640 9,731 9,731

Cost $ 64,350 $ 53,885 $ 57,655 $ 52,910 $ 47,255 $ 48,880 $ 54,600 $ 51,935 $ 56,160 $ 57,200 $ 46,085 $ 41,600 $ 632,515 $ 632,515

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 31.94 29.61 28.61 27.13 23.45 25.07 27.10 25.77 28.80 28.39 23.63 20.65 26.66

5RV Peoria Co Jail

Jail Days 1,060 868 934 930 857 812 817 741 651 820 845 783 10,118 10,118

Paid Jail Days 1,060 868 934 930 857 812 817 741 651 820 845 783 10,118 10,118

Cost $ 68,900 $ 56,420 $ 60,710 $ 60,450 $ 55,705 $ 52,780 $ 53,105 $ 48,165 $ 42,315 $ 53,300 $ 54,925 $ 50,895 $ 657,670 $ 657,670

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 34.19 31.00 30.13 31.00 27.65 27.07 26.35 23.90 21.70 26.45 28.17 25.26 27.72

7UH Pike Co Jail

Jail Days 447 370 494 497 486 452 341 316 305 276 308 374 4,666 4,666

Paid Jail Days 447 370 494 497 486 452 341 316 305 276 308 374 4,666 4,666

Cost $ 26,820 $ 22,200 $ 29,640 $ 29,820 $ 29,160 $ 27,120 $ 20,460 $ 18,960 $ 18,300 $ 16,560 $ 18,480 $ 22,440 $ 279,960 $ 279,960

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 14.42 13.21 15.94 16.57 15.68 15.07 11.00 10.19 10.17 8.90 10.27 12.06 12.78

IGA Total

Jail Days 7,711 6,708 7,594 6,908 6,615 6,435 6,485 6,106 5,902 6,187 5,818 5,901 78,370 78,370

5,8186,908 6,4856,6157,711 6,1876,708 5,9026,435 5,9016,1067,594Paid Jail Days 78,37078,370

$ 422,076 $ 4,784,662$ 462,170 $ 404,271 $ 373,980 $ 353,444$ 472,222Cost $ 397,708$ 409,604 $ 376,454$ 359,793 $ 4,784,662$ 359,534$ 393,407

$ 61.05$ 61.10 $ 60.96$ 61.06 $ 60.93$ 61.24 $ 60.85 $ 60.75$ 61.14$ 60.86 $ 61.33Rate $ 61.11 $ 61.25

Avg Pop 214.49230.26 213.38 193.95196.95 199.58244.97239.57248.74 196.73209.20 190.35 214.71

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 12 12

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.13 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.06 0.03

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 12 12

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.100.00 0.000.000.040.13 0.000.06 0.06 0.03

26 (C/IL) Total

$ 373,980

$ 60.93$ 61.24

6,708

$ 422,076

244.97 213.38

6,485

$ 359,534

7,594

$ 60.85$ 60.96

$ 4,784,662

214.78

6,615

6,908

6,709

$ 353,444$ 376,454

$ 61.06

$ 462,170

Paid Jail Days

$ 397,708

$ 61.14

6,187 78,397

$ 61.11

199.58

6,107

7,711 6,187

$ 409,604

6,908 5,903

$ 60.86

5,818

7,594

$ 393,407

6,615

$ 4,784,662

196.98 190.41230.26

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

78,370

6,435

Cost

78,370

$ 472,222

$ 60.75

5,902 5,821

196.73209.26239.61249.32

6,487

5,9026,435

$ 359,793

6,106

78,397

Rate $ 61.25

7,729

214.49

$ 404,271

$ 61.33$ 61.10

194.05

Grand Total

214.49

$ 397,708

Paid Jail Days

$ 359,793

$ 61.06

6,187

$ 61.33

78,370

213.38

$ 60.96

7,711

209.26239.61

5,901

$ 60.86

6,487

$ 60.93

$ 376,454 $ 4,784,662

199.58

$ 61.10

196.98249.32 190.41

$ 422,076

$ 61.11Rate $ 61.05

6,908

5,8186,106

194.05

Jail Days 7,594 5,821

Avg Pop

$ 60.75

7,594

6,107

6,908

$ 4,784,662

214.78196.73

$ 61.25

$ 359,534

6,187

Cost

$ 61.14

6,435

$ 61.24

78,370

78,397

$ 60.85

$ 373,980

7,729

5,9026,435

$ 472,222

6,615

6,615

5,902

6,708

$ 353,444$ 393,407$ 404,271

6,709

230.26244.97

5,903

$ 409,604

78,397

6,485

$ 462,170
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of CENTRAL ILLINOIS
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